The H-J Family of Companies
Dehydrating Breather
in Accordance with DIN 42560, 42562, 42567
EN 50216-5/A2
The H-J Family of Companies
3010 High Ridge Blvd.
High Ridge, Mo. 63049 USA
+1-636-677-3421

5
A
A
Free installation space
Dehydrating Breather Type LHD - Large Heavy Duty
In Accordance with EN 50216-5/A2
Type
Silica Gel
Capacity
[kg]
Height
(h)
[mm]
Assembly Groups
TP MD BT
HJDBLHD1-1.2-340 1.2 340 1 0 1
HJDBLHD2-2.4-487 2.4 487 1 1 1
HJDBLHD3-3.6-634 3.6 634 1 2 1
HJDBLHD4-4.8-781 4.8 781 1 3 1
Dimensions in millimeters [mm]
VIEW A
Dehydrating Breather 5
Tube    35

156
22
5
A
A
Free installation space
Type
Silica Gel
Capacity
[kg]
Height
(h)
[mm]
Assembly Groups
TP MD BT
HJDBLND1-1.2-340 1.2 340 1 0 1
HJDBLND2-2.4-487 2.4 487 1 1 1
HJDBLND3-3.6-634 3.6 634 1 2 1
HJDBLND4-4.8-781 4.8 781 1 3 1
Dimensions in millimeters [mm]
VIEW A
Dehydrating Breather Type LND - Large Normal Duty
In Accordance with EN 50216-5/A2

28 1 1 2 Spring washer Material: A2 (SS)
30 - 6 6 Circlip
31 6 - - Circlip
32 **** **** - Silica gel Capacity: 1.2 kg per section
33 3 - - Washer Material: A2 (SS AISI 304)
34 - 3 5 Washer Material: A2 (SS AISI 304)
35 3 - - Pin Material: A2 (SS AISI 304)
36 - 3 3 Pin Material: A2 (SS AISI 304)
Dehydrating Breather Type LND
In Accordance with EN 50216-5 / A2
**For low temperature application up to -40°C
Dehydrating Breather8
Dehydrating Breather Type DT
Distribution Transformers
Part Number Silica Gel Capacity [kg] Height (h) [mm] Connection Type
HJDBDT-WMF-0.5-195 0.5 195 Flange
HJDBDT-WMF-1.0-275 1 275 Flange
HJDBDT-PMF-0.5-220 0.5 220 Flange
HJDBDT-PMF-1.0-300 1 300 Flange
HJDBDT-PMT0.5-0.5-220 0.5 220 G 1/2”
HJDBDT-PMT0.5-1.0-300 1 300 G 1/2”
HJDBDT-PMT0.7-0.5-220 0.5 220 G 3/4”
HJDBDT-PMT0.7-1.0-300 1 300 G 3/4”
HJDBDT-PMT1.0-0.5-220 0.5 220 G 1”
HJDBDT-PMT1.0-1.0-300 1 300 G 1”
For wall mounting.
WMF PMF PMT
With G 1/2”, G 3/4”, or G 1”
Dehydrating Breather 9

6 1 Perforated plate Material: Aluminum 99.5
7 1 Cylinder Material: UV-resistant Acrylic glass
8 1 Bolt
Capacity 0.5 kg = Dim: M12 x 125 Material: X8CrNiS18-9
(1.4305) / AISI 303 (SS)
Capacity 1 kg = Dim: M12 x 205
9 2 Gasket Dim: 124 x 106 x 4 / Material: NBR 70
12 1 Hex nut Dim: M12 / Material: A2-70
13 1 Spring washer Dim: 12 / Type: B / Material: A2
15 1 Dowel pin Dim: 4 x 24 / Material: A2
Dimensions in millimeters [mm]
Dehydrating Breather12
Dehydrating Breather Type S
Special Applications
Part Number Silica Gel Capacity [kg] Height (h) [mm] Connection Type
HJDBS-PMTW1.5-0.5-156 0.5 156 G 1-1/2”
HJDBS-PMTW1.5-1.0-236 1 236 G 1-1/2”
HJDBS-PMTW1.5-1.5-316 1.5 316 G 1-1/2”
HJDBS-PMTW1.5-2.5-476 2.5 476 G 1-1/2”
HJDBS-PMTS0.5-0.15-153 0.150 153 G 1/2”
HJDBS-PMTS0.3-0.15-153 0.150 153 G 3/8”
PMTW PMTS
Dehydrating Breather 13
52
G1 ½"